AMENDED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF SPARKS FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY OF RENO FOR THE 2013 SEWER REHAB ILITATION - PHASE II

This Amended Interlocal Agreement for the 2013 Sewer Rehabilitation - Phase II is made and entered in to this _____ day of December, 2013 by and between the City of Sparks, a municipal corporation and the City of Reno, a municipal corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City of Reno and the City of Sparks entered into the Interlocal Agreement for the 2013 Sewer Rehabilitation - Phase II ("Agreement") on February 25, 2013;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary for additional work to be performed with regard to the 2013 Sewer Rehabilitation – Phase II project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Reno and the City of Sparks agree that this additional work is necessary.

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Reno and the City of Sparks agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the City of Sparks and the City of Reno agree as follows:

2. CITY OF SPARKS RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

2.3 is amended to read as follows: The cost of the City of Sparks' share of the Reno/Sparks Interceptor Rehabilitation for the project shall not exceed the sum of \$546,512.00 unless otherwise agreed to by the Parties in writing.

-THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK-

All other terms and provisions of the Agreement dated February 25, 2013, unless inconsistent with the terms herein, remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF RENO	ATTEST:
By:	
Robert A. Cashell, Sr., Mayor	Reno City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY AND FORM	
By:	
Deputy City Attorney	
CITY OF SPARKS	ATTEST:
By:	
Geno Martini, Mayor	City of Sparks Clerk
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY AND FORM	
By:	
Sparks City Attorney	